
Sunday, June 15, 2014Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

75F PCloudy 84%H 14mphS
5K Off :7:33 am

Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $450.00 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 12 261   John Kramer (M52) 10 M50-54     26:50.477 8:38.426:50 0.480.0 13:23 13:28 +5

2 6 105   Richard Brisco (M55) 6 M55-59     24:01.539 7:44.024:00 1.541.4 11:48 12:13 +25

3 26 168   Rachel Meador (F45) 7 F45-49     30:28.436 9:48.530:30 1.5611.8 15:18 15:10 -8

4 7 100   Monica Villegas (F28) 1 F25-29     24:29.870 7:53.124:36 6.132.2 11:56 12:34 +38

5 53 107   Isabella Baeza (F7) 21 F01-09     45:07.488 14:31.545:15 7.513:36.1 21:41 23:26 +105

6 57 439   Aigner Edgerson (F26) 24 F25-29     54:51.170 17:39.355:00 8.8316.7 29:52 24:59 -292

7 8 003   Ruben Saguil (M49) 7 M45-49     24:32.153 7:53.824:23 9.151.1 11:46 12:46 +60

8 49 024   Carol Creech (F63) 17 F60-64     40:18.197 12:58.340:07 11.201.9 19:33 20:45 +71

9 46 421   Betsy Veneziano  (F69) 14 F65-69     38:44.136 12:28.139:00 15.863.2 19:20 19:24 +5

10 59 392   Bela Bhatia (F51) 25 F50-54     49:43.885 16:00.450:00 16.127:08.4

11 9 040   Kim Andres (F61) 2 F60-64     25:22.598 8:10.125:40 17.401.8 12:36 12:46 +10

12 20 430   Tanner Falls (M11) 15 M10-14     28:39.305 9:13.429:00 20.692.9 13:14 15:25 +131

13 17 061   David Short (M53) 14 M50-54     27:31.300 8:51.527:10 21.3012.6 13:40 13:51 +11

14 55 111   Merari Baeza (F39) 22 F35-39     45:21.601 14:36.045:00 21.603:36.5 21:43 23:39 +116

15 1 101   Pollo Loco (M26) 1 M25-29     19:41.712 6:20.419:20 21.710.0  9:53  9:49 -4

16 22 283   Ruben Reyes (M58) 17 M55-59     29:21.272 9:26.928:59 22.274.3 14:26 14:56 +30

17 5 193   Julio Lopez (M58) 5 M55-59     23:53.999 7:41.623:30 24.000.0 11:45 12:09 +24

18 4 303   Kim Aaltonen (M40) 4 M40-44     22:55.301 7:22.722:30 25.303.8 11:00 11:55 +55

19 16 216   Jeff Breese (M49) 13 M45-49     27:32.779 8:52.028:00 27.2210.7 13:42 13:51 +9

20 61 266   Barbara Vollmering (F48) 26 F45-49     58:32.525 18:50.659:00 27.4717.8 29:39 28:53 -46

21 15 563   Tomas Bern (M50) 12 M50-54     27:31.121 8:51.428:00 28.880.6 13:27 14:04 +37

22 47 268   Amara Chan (F45) 15 F45-49     38:35.620 12:25.338:00 35.6230.9 18:59 19:37 +39

23 41 316   Blake Bruser (F5) 0 FStroller     27:22.357 8:48.626:45 37.3610:03.2 13:24 13:58 +34

24 32 482   LaTonda Cherry (F31) 10 F30-34     33:18.778 10:43.334:00 41.225.2 15:29 17:49 +140

25 64 061   David Short (M53) [2] 35 M50-54     27:52.565 8:58.327:10 42.5734:25.0 14:07 13:46 -20

26 48 333   Hannele Tyni (F33) 16 F30-34     39:01.892 12:33.838:14 47.898.0 18:44 20:18 +93

27 52 104   Hericka Daza (F39) 20 F35-39     45:48.266 14:44.645:00 48.275.5 22:20 23:28 +68

28 43 154   Mike Catt (M60) 29 M60-64     37:49.543 12:10.537:00 49.549.4 17:56 19:54 +117

29 3 272   Tiger Vo (M41) 3 M40-44     21:51.547 7:02.121:00 51.554.1 10:46 11:05 +19

30 54 193   Julio Lopez (M58) [2] 32 M55-59     24:37.988 7:55.723:45 52.9924:09.4 12:23 12:15 -8

31 60 393   Kamlesh Bhatia (M53) 34 M50-54     50:56.518 16:23.850:00 56.527:07.1

32 33 701   Julie Barber (F32) 11 F30-34     33:29.880 10:46.932:33 56.888.6 17:08 16:22 -46

33 19 446   Leslie Boockoff (F43) 5 F40-44     27:59.185 9:00.529:00 60.812.5 13:47 14:12 +25

34 25 444   Anna Aaltonen (F39) 6 F35-39     30:04.505 9:40.829:00 64.516.6 15:59 14:06 -113

35 62 443   Rosemary Lewis (F59) 27 F55-59     58:55.118 18:57.860:00 64.8815.1 29:55 29:00 -55

36 42 097   Nathan Bruser (M43) 28 M40-44     27:21.533 8:48.426:15 66.5310:04.0 13:23 13:58 +35

37 40 428   Ryan Falls (M38) 27 M35-39     36:53.388 11:52.438:00 66.618.1 16:55 19:59 +184

38 11 300   Emil Aaltonen (M13) 9 M10-14     26:10.608 8:25.525:00 70.613.7 12:35 13:36 +61

39 2 167   Ian Maung (M47) 2 M45-49     19:45.233 6:21.521:00 74.771.4  9:50  9:55 +4

40 23 164   Glenn Meador (M49) 18 M45-49     29:17.134 9:25.630:32 74.879.0 14:24 14:54 +30

41 13 008   David Mask (M62) 11 M60-64     26:54.428 8:39.628:10 75.5713.8 13:34 13:21 -13

42 21 020   Ronald Hamilton (M54) 16 M50-54     28:42.652 9:14.530:00 77.355.2 14:30 14:13 -17

43 24 835   Kevin English (M32) 19 M30-34     24:34.148 7:54.526:00 85.855:15.0 11:35 12:59 +84

44 39 514   Antony Isacc (M30) 26 M30-34     36:39.026 11:47.835:00 99.035.1 17:01 19:38 +157

45 27 304   Aino Aaltonen (F40) 8 F40-44     30:41.704 9:52.829:00 101.709.1 15:57 14:44 -73

46 28 445   Tanja Gronblom-Halme (F39) 9 F35-39     30:45.498 9:54.029:00 105.507.8 15:58 14:47 -71

47 14 198   Yanira Lopez (F51) 3 F50-54     27:02.240 8:42.128:50 107.767.3 13:37 13:25 -12

48 18 404   Marybelle Raza (F34) 4 F30-34     27:56.919 9:00.330:00 123.081.4 13:49 14:08 +19

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



49 31 435   Kenneth Ray (M63) 22 M60-64     32:03.644 10:19.230:00 123.6417.9 15:38 16:25 +47

50 10 441   Stephen Hamilton (M27) 8 M25-29     25:45.020 8:17.328:00 134.984.6 12:37 13:08 +31

51 45 881   Steven Johnson (M55) 31 M55-59     38:21.072 12:20.636:00 141.073.9 17:13 21:08 +235

52 56 477   Angela Chynoweth (F36) 23 F35-39     47:34.631 15:18.845:00 154.635:16.5 24:53 22:42 -131

53 38 461   Teresa Lewis (F53) 13 F50-54     35:34.782 11:27.133:00 154.7814.6 17:29 18:06 +37

54 44 636   Yavuz Colasan (M37) 30 M35-39     38:15.412 12:18.835:00 195.416.5 18:49 19:26 +37

55 51 569   Karen Wales (F44) 19 F40-44     43:27.061 13:59.147:00 212.946.6 21:32 21:55 +22

56 63 198   Yanira Lopez (F51) [2] 28 F50-54     32:33.213 10:28.728:50 223.2127:18.8 16:20 16:13 -8

57 35 038   Michael Rumery (M41) 24 M40-44     33:44.815 10:51.730:00 224.8217.3 15:43 18:02 +139

58 36 102   Steve Belcher (M40) 25 M40-44     34:51.631 11:13.230:00 291.6310.2 16:04 18:48 +164

59 37 442   Nicole Robinson (F27) 12 F25-29     34:52.567 11:13.530:00 292.579.6 16:04 18:48 +164

60 30 429   Riley Falls (M13) 21 M10-14     31:57.669 10:17.227:00 297.672.4 13:29 18:29 +301

61 50 436   Elsa Gil (F42) 18 F40-44     42:59.564 13:50.348:00 300.4416.9 20:37 22:23 +107

62 29 405   Patrick Scott (M26) 20 M25-29     30:59.896 9:58.624:01 418.900.8 13:48 17:12 +204

63 58 391   Neeraj Bhatia (M23) 33 M20-24     49:48.944 16:02.035:00 888.947:02.1

64 34 106   Joe Wales (M11) 23 M10-14     33:43.793 10:51.449:00 916.215.4 15:22 18:21 +179

38 26 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 101 Pollo Loco (M26) 1 M25-29 Keller     19:41.712 6:20.4   19:41.7260.0  9:53  9:49 -4 21.71 65.5%

2 167 Ian Maung (M47) 2 M45-49 Coppell     19:45.233 6:21.5   19:46.6051.4  9:50  9:55 +4 74.77 72.9%

3 272 Tiger Vo (M41) 3 M40-44 Lewisville, TX     21:51.547 7:02.1   21:55.6194.1 10:46 11:05 +19 51.55 62.9%

4 303 Kim Aaltonen (M40) 4 M40-44 Coppell     22:55.301 7:22.7   22:59.0583.8 11:00 11:55 +55 25.30 59.5%

5 193 Julio Lopez (M58) 5 M55-59 Farmers Branch     23:53.999 7:41.6   23:54.0170.0 11:45 12:09 +24 24.00 66.0%

6 105 Richard Brisco (M55) 6 M55-59 Coppell     24:01.539 7:44.0   24:02.8941.4 11:48 12:13 +25 1.54 64.0%

7 100 Monica Villegas (F28) 1 F25-29 Irving     24:29.870 7:53.1   24:32.0852.2 11:56 12:34 +38 6.13 60.4%

8 003 Ruben Saguil (M49) 7 M45-49 Carrollton     24:32.153 7:53.8   24:33.2361.1 11:46 12:46 +60 9.15 59.6%

9 040 Kim Andres (F61) 2 F60-64 Irving     25:22.598 8:10.1   25:24.4251.8 12:36 12:46 +10 17.40 77.3%

10 441 Stephen Hamilton (M27) 8 M25-29 Carrollton     25:45.020 8:17.3   25:49.5804.6 12:37 13:08 +31 134.98 50.1%

11 300 Emil Aaltonen (M13) 9 M10-14 Coppell     26:10.608 8:25.5   26:14.2813.7 12:35 13:36 +61 70.61 55.4%

12 261 John Kramer (M52) 10 M50-54 Plano     26:50.477 8:38.4   26:50.5020.0 13:23 13:28 +5 0.48 55.8%

13 008 David Mask (M62) 11 M60-64 Lewisville     26:54.428 8:39.6   27:08.25013.8 13:34 13:21 -13 75.57 60.7%

14 198 Yanira Lopez (F51) 3 F50-54 Farmers Branch     27:02.240 8:42.1   27:09.5217.3 13:37 13:25 -12 107.76 63.4%

15 563 Tomas Bern (M50) 12 M50-54 Allen     27:31.121 8:51.4   27:31.7050.6 13:27 14:04 +37 28.88 53.6%

16 216 Jeff Breese (M49) 13 M45-49 Frisco     27:32.779 8:52.0   27:43.46410.7 13:42 13:51 +9 27.22 53.1%

17 061 David Short (M53) 14 M50-54 Frisco     27:31.300 8:51.5   27:43.87512.6 13:40 13:51 +11 21.30 54.9%

18 404 Marybelle Raza (F34) 4 F30-34 Carrollton     27:56.919 9:00.3   27:58.2851.4 13:49 14:08 +19 123.08 53.3%

19 446 Leslie Boockoff (F43) 5 F40-44 Spring     27:59.185 9:00.5   28:01.6682.5 13:47 14:12 +25 60.81 56.0%

20 430 Tanner Falls (M11) 15 M10-14 Carrollton     28:39.305 9:13.4   28:42.2342.9 13:14 15:25 +131 20.69 53.4%

21 020 Ronald Hamilton (M54) 16 M50-54 The Colony     28:42.652 9:14.5   28:47.8945.2 14:30 14:13 -17 77.35 53.1%

22 283 Ruben Reyes (M58) 17 M55-59 Carrollton     29:21.272 9:26.9   29:25.6114.3 14:26 14:56 +30 22.27 53.7%

23 164 Glenn Meador (M49) 18 M45-49 Coppell     29:17.134 9:25.6   29:26.1669.0 14:24 14:54 +30 74.87 50.0%

24 835 Kevin English (M32) 19 M30-34 Carrollton     24:34.148 7:54.5   29:49.1815:15.0 11:35 12:59 +84 85.85 52.9%

25 444 Anna Aaltonen (F39) 6 F35-39 Kirkkonummi     30:04.505 9:40.8   30:11.0566.6 15:59 14:06 -113 64.51 50.7%

26 168 Rachel Meador (F45) 7 F45-49 Coppell     30:28.436 9:48.5   30:40.26911.8 15:18 15:10 -8 1.56 52.4%

27 304 Aino Aaltonen (F40) 8 F40-44 Coppell     30:41.704 9:52.8   30:50.8289.1 15:57 14:44 -73 101.70 49.9%

28 445 Tanja Gronblom-Halme (F39) 9 F35-39 Kirkkonummi     30:45.498 9:54.0   30:53.3027.8 15:58 14:47 -71 105.50 49.5%

29 405 Patrick Scott (M26) 20 M25-29 Garland     30:59.896 9:58.6   31:00.6690.8 13:48 17:12 +204 418.90 41.6%

30 429 Riley Falls (M13) 21 M10-14 Carrollton     31:57.669 10:17.2   32:00.0312.4 13:29 18:29 +301 297.67 45.4%

31 435 Kenneth Ray (M63) 22 M60-64 McKinney     32:03.644 10:19.2   32:21.52517.9 15:38 16:25 +47 123.64 51.4%

32 482 LaTonda Cherry (F31) 10 F30-34 Carrollton     33:18.778 10:43.3   33:23.9725.2 15:29 17:49 +140 41.22 44.5%

33 701 Julie Barber (F32) 11 F30-34 Lewisville     33:29.880 10:46.9   33:38.4538.6 17:08 16:22 -46 56.88 44.3%

34 106 Joe Wales (M11) 23 M10-14 Carrollton     33:43.793 10:51.4   33:49.2425.4 15:22 18:21 +179 916.21 45.3%

35 038 Michael Rumery (M41) 24 M40-44 Plano     33:44.815 10:51.7   34:02.14417.3 15:43 18:02 +139 224.82 40.8%

36 102 Steve Belcher (M40) 25 M40-44 New Orleans     34:51.631 11:13.2   35:01.79310.2 16:04 18:48 +164 291.63 39.2%

37 442 Nicole Robinson (F27) 12 F25-29 Dallas     34:52.567 11:13.5   35:02.1389.6 16:04 18:48 +164 292.57 42.4%

38 461 Teresa Lewis (F53) 13 F50-54 Lewisville     35:34.782 11:27.1   35:49.38614.6 17:29 18:06 +37 154.78 49.4%

39 514 Antony Isacc (M30) 26 M30-34 Irving     36:39.026 11:47.8   36:44.1345.1 17:01 19:38 +157 99.03 35.3%

40 428 Ryan Falls (M38) 27 M35-39 Carrollton     36:53.388 11:52.4   37:01.5358.1 16:55 19:59 +184 66.61 36.5%

41 316 Blake Bruser (F5) 0 FStroller Coppell     27:22.357 8:48.6   37:25.53510:03.2 13:24 13:58 +34 37.36

42 097 Nathan Bruser (M43) 28 M40-44 Coppell     27:21.533 8:48.4   37:25.53510:04.0 13:23 13:58 +35 66.53 51.0%

43 154 Mike Catt (M60) 29 M60-64 The Colony     37:49.543 12:10.5   37:58.9629.4 17:56 19:54 +117 49.54 42.4%

44 636 Yavuz Colasan (M37) 30 M35-39 Irving     38:15.412 12:18.8   38:21.9556.5 18:49 19:26 +37 195.41 34.9%

45 881 Steven Johnson (M55) 31 M55-59 Farmers Branch     38:21.072 12:20.6   38:25.0073.9 17:13 21:08 +235 141.07 40.1%

46 421 Betsy Veneziano  (F69) 14 F65-69 Carrollton     38:44.136 12:28.1   38:47.3283.2 19:20 19:24 +5 15.86 57.2%

47 268 Amara Chan (F45) 15 F45-49 Fort Worth     38:35.620 12:25.3   39:06.51530.9 18:59 19:37 +39 35.62 41.4%

48 333 Hannele Tyni (F33) 16 F30-34 Coppell     39:01.892 12:33.8   39:09.9218.0 18:44 20:18 +93 47.89 38.1%

49 024 Carol Creech (F63) 17 F60-64 Plano     40:18.197 12:58.3   40:20.0841.9 19:33 20:45 +71 11.20 50.1%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 436 Elsa Gil (F42) 18 F40-44 Richardson     42:59.564 13:50.3   43:16.43316.9 20:37 22:23 +107 300.44 36.2%

51 569 Karen Wales (F44) 19 F40-44 Carrollton     43:27.061 13:59.1   43:33.7106.6 21:32 21:55 +22 212.94 36.4%

52 104 Hericka Daza (F39) 20 F35-39 Coppell     45:48.266 14:44.6   45:53.7855.5 22:20 23:28 +68 48.27 33.3%

53 107 Isabella Baeza (F7) 21 F01-09 The Colony     45:07.488 14:31.5   48:43.6323:36.1 21:41 23:26 +105 7.51 41.6%

54 193 Julio Lopez (M58) [2] 32 M55-59 Farmers Branch     24:37.988 7:55.7   48:47.43724:09.4 12:23 12:15 -8 52.99 64.0%

55 111 Merari Baeza (F39) 22 F35-39 The Colony     45:21.601 14:36.0   48:58.0913:36.5 21:43 23:39 +116 21.60 33.6%

56 477 Angela Chynoweth (F36) 23 F35-39 Carrollton     47:34.631 15:18.8   52:51.0955:16.5 24:53 22:42 -131 154.63 31.6%

57 439 Aigner Edgerson (F26) 24 F25-29 Lewisville     54:51.170 17:39.3   55:07.89416.7 29:52 24:59 -292 8.83 27.0%

58 391 Neeraj Bhatia (M23) 33 M20-24 Carrollton     49:48.944 16:02.0   56:51.0807:02.1 888.94 25.9%

59 392 Bela Bhatia (F51) 25 F50-54 Carrollton     49:43.885 16:00.4   56:52.2407:08.4 16.12 34.5%

60 393 Kamlesh Bhatia (M53) 34 M50-54 Carrollton     50:56.518 16:23.8   58:03.6547:07.1 56.52 29.7%

61 266 Barbara Vollmering (F48) 26 F45-49 Garland     58:32.525 18:50.6   58:50.31617.8 29:39 28:53 -46 27.47 28.2%

62 443 Rosemary Lewis (F59) 27 F55-59 Carrollton     58:55.118 18:57.8   59:10.19515.1 29:55 29:00 -55 64.88 32.3%

63 198 Yanira Lopez (F51) [2] 28 F50-54 Farmers Branch     32:33.213 10:28.7   59:51.96827:18.8 16:20 16:13 -8 223.21 52.6%

64 061 David Short (M53) [2] 35 M50-54 Frisco     27:52.565 8:58.3   62:17.60734:25.0 14:07 13:46 -20 42.57 54.2%

Average Finish Time: 33:38 Average Age Grade: 48.3%45 Positive Split 16 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)
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